NHS Borders Education Centre Borders General Hospital Melrose Roxburghshire TD6 9BD 01896 825545 foi.enquiries@borders.scot.nhs.uk



Freedom of Information request 365-19

Request and Response

INFORMATION REQUESTED:

- 1. Number of hospitals in your trust with at least one Operating Theatre (facility within a hospital where surgical operations are carried out):
 - a. In 2015 **1** b. In 2018 - **1**
- 2. Total number of operating theatres in your trust
 - a. In 2015 6
 - b. In 2018 6
- 3. Total number of Hybrid operating theatres (surgical theatre that equipped with advanced medical imaging devices, CT, MRI, Fluoroscopy, etc.) in your trust
 - a. In 2015 **0**
 - b. In 2018 **0**
- 4. Total number of service-integrated operating theatres ("integrated" refering to functionally connecting the OR environment including patient information, audio, video, surgical lights and room lights, building automation (HVAC), and medical equipment.) in your trust:
 - a. In 2015 **0**
 - b. In 2018 **0**
- 5. How many Operating Theatres with service integrated systems are currently under construction?
 - a. In 2015 **0** b. In 2018 - **0**
- 6. How many hospitals in your trust are closing down?
 - a. In 2015 0
 b. In 2018 0
- 7. How many operating theatres in your trust have Video Lifecycle Management?
 - a. In 2015 0b. In 2018 0
- 8. Average Lifespan (years) of Video Lifecycle Management?
 - a. ln 2015 **0** b. ln 2018 - **0**
- 9. Average Number of connected recording systems in your operating theatres:
 - a. In 2015 **0**

b. In 2018 - 0

10. Number of operating theatres in your trust with UCES only

a. In 2015 - **0** b. In 2018 - **0**

11. Number of operating theatres in your trust with UCES and EasySuite 4K

a. In 2015 - **0** b. In 2018 - **0**

12. Number of operating theatres in your trust with UCES and EasySuite 4K and MedPresence

a. In 2015 - 0
b. In 2018 - 0

13. Number of operating theatres in your trust with EasySuite 4K only

a. In 2015 - 0
b. In 2018 - 0

14. Number of operating theatres in your trust with UCES and MedPresence

a. In 2015 - 0
b. In 2018 - 0

15. Number of operating theatres in your trust with MedPresence Standalone

a. In 2015 - **0**

b. In 2018 - **0**

If you are not satisfied with the way your request has been handled or the decision given, you may ask NHS Borders to review its actions and the decision. If you would like to request a review please apply in writing to, Freedom of Information Review, NHS Borders, Room 2EC3, Education Centre, Borders General Hospital, Melrose, TD6 9BS or <u>foi.enquiries@borders.scot.nhs.uk</u>.

The request for a review should include your name and address for correspondence, the request for information to which the request relates and the issue which you wish to be reviewed. Please state the reference number **365-19** on this request. Your request should be made within 40 working days from receipt of this letter.

If following this review, you remain dissatisfied with the outcome, you may appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner and request an investigation of your complaint. Your request to the Scottish Information Commissioner should be in writing (or other permanent form), stating your name and an address for correspondence. You should provide the details of the request and your reasons for dissatisfaction with both the original response by NHS Borders and your reasons for dissatisfaction with the outcome of the internal review. Your application for an investigation by the Scottish Information Commissioner must be made within six months of your receipt of the response with which you are dissatisfied. The address for the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner is, Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife.